

		2020
		01-01-2020 - 31-12-2020
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>FIXED ASSETS</b>		57 523,08
<b>Financial fixed assets</b>		57 523,08
	230000 - Plant, machinery and equipment (D)	66 940,00
	230009 - Amortisations of plant, machinery and equipment (D)	-13 387,96
	240200 - Software and hardware (D)	7 777,46
	240209 - Amortisations of software and hardware (D)	-7 206,42
	288009 - Miscellaneous guarantees (D)	3 400,00
<b>CURRENT ASSETS</b>		821 884,99
<b>Amounts receivable within one year</b>		2 968,42
	Trade debtors	2 968,42
	400300 - Suppliers with debit balance (D)	2 968,42
<b>Cash at bank and in hand</b>		791 425,71
	550200 - KBC Bank R/C BE51 7360 6502 8662 (D)	4 429,29
	550201 - KBC Bank R/C BE87 7360 5607 8794 (D)	445 052,36
	550202 - KBC Bank R/C USD BE87 7360 5607 8794 (D)	225 567,00
	550203 - KBC Bank R/C GBP BE87 7360 5607 8794 (D)	33,34
	550204 - KBC Bank R/C CHF BE87 7360 5607 8794 (D)	43 303,52
	550205 - KBC Bank R/C DKK BE87 7360 5607 8794 (D)	19 678,00
	550210 - KBC Bank Spaar BE22 7490 1856 2347 (D)	51 098,30
	550211 - KBC Deposit BE72 7430 7791 0616 (D)	2 259,16
	570000 - Treasury (D)	4,74
<b>Deferred charges and accrued income</b>		27 490,86
	490000 - Costs to be carried forward (D)	240,86
	491000 - Accrued revenue (D)	27 250,00
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>		<b>879 408,07</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>CAPITAL AND RESERVES</b>		773 719,15
<b>Allocated funds</b>		103 552,00
	131000 - Funds allocated for covering social liabilities (C)	50 000,00
	131001 - Other unavailable reserves (C)	53 552,00
<b>Accumulated profits (losses)</b>		670 167,15
	140000 - Profit carried forward (C)	670 167,15
<b>PROVISIONS</b>		
<b>AMOUNTS PAYABLE</b>		105 688,92
<b>Amounts payable within one year</b>		19 226,42
	Trade debts	1 177,42
	Suppliers	1 177,42
	440000 - Suppliers (C)	-1 791,00
	440200 - Suppliers with debit balance (C)	2 968,42
	Taxes, remuneration and social security	18 049,00
	Taxes	4 151,48
	4514000 - VAT payable Intracommunity (PI) (C)	2 598,95
	453000 - Withholding taxes payable (C)	1 552,53
	Remuneration and social security	13 897,52
	454000 - NSSO contributions payable (C)	-1 050,79
	455000 - Wages (C)	4 564,93
	456010 - Provision for holiday pay employees (C)	10 383,38
<b>Accruals and deferred income</b>		86 462,50
	493000 - Revenue to be carried forward (C)	61 000,00
	493100 - Settlement funding (C)	25 462,50
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>		<b>879 408,07</b>

**INCOME STATEMENT**

**Income and charges**

Turnover		478 731,30
702001 - Core funding (C)		230 284,77
702002 - Reimbursements (C)		1 028,16
702003 - EU Project (C)		98 000,00
702004 - Sci.work & Advisory Board (C)		42 450,00
702005 - HCC (C)		79 500,00
702006 - Various revenue (C)		475,00
702007 - NASH (C)		24 993,37
702008 - Rare Liver Diseases (C)		2 000,00
Operating income		72,00
743000 - Recovery of staff costs (C)		72,00
Raw materials, consumables, services and other goods		217 021,88
602020 - Project -Accommodation (D)		2 175,29
602030 - Project - Communication (D)		11 503,36
602040 - Project -Admin supply & other (D)		41 190,21
602060 - Project -Badges (D)		2 808,00
602090 - Project -Booth Furniture (D)		2 929,66
602100 - Project -Compensation (D)		18 000,00
602120 - Project -Contributinal compensation (D)		3 675,00
602130 - Project -EASL (D)		400,00
602150 - Project -EPF (D)		250,00
602160 - Project -EU Institutions (D)		2 167,02
602190 - Project -Fees (D)		14 253,98
602220 - Project -Hotel (D)		396,00
602280 - Project -Others (D)		7 396,28
602290 - Project -Printed Material (D)		7 889,20
602310 - Project -Representation (D)		7 990,83
602320 - Project -Rest costs last year (D)		15 663,24
602340 - Project -Scientific support (D)		8 400,00
602350 - Project -Subsistence (D)		1 532,26
602360 - Project -Subsistence - Contributinal (D)		1 500,00
602380 - Project -Travel & transfer costs (D)		10 854,89
602430 - Project -Support Treasurer (D)		7 600,00
606400 - Insurance (D)		199,10
610102 - Rental costs of buildings (D)		10 422,00
610201 - Rental costs of plant, machinery and equipment (D)		2 184,05
611000 - Office supplies and printed material (D)		301,37
611001 - Hardware, software and software licences (D)		2 760,00
612000 - Social secretariat fees (D)		2 344,60
612007 - Administrator (D)		2 945,96
612008 - Office manager (D)		3 607,22
613200 - Insurance against business risk (D)		413,12
615200 - Accountants' and bookkeepers' fees (D)		8 772,74
615201 - Auditors' fees (D)		5 687,00
615204 - Lawyers' fees (D)		4 961,73
616201 - Communication (D)		3 691,68
616531 - Costs of seminars and training (D)		156,09
Remuneration, social security costs and pensions	(+)/(-)	70 615,38
620200 - Employees (D)		59 240,34
620203 - Employees - other benefits (D)		72,00
620204 - Employees - provision for holiday pay (D)		8 972,15
621000 - Employer's social security contributions (D)		201,68
621006 - Additional social security contributions (D)		1 188,56
623006 - External medical service (D)		352,65
623025 - Other staff costs (D)		588,00
Depreciation of and other amounts written off formation expenses, intangible and tangible fixed assets		7 264,92
630220 - Amortisations of machinery and equipment (D)		6 693,96
630232 - Amortisations of software and hardware (D)		570,96
<b>Operating profit (loss)</b>	(+)/(-)	<b>183 901,12</b>

<b>Financial income</b>			3 957,33
	751000 - Interest rate of banks (C)		0,22
	754000 - Favourable exchange differences (C)		3 908,72
	755000 - Favourable rounding differences (C)		48,38
	758000 - Payment differences in your advantage (C)		0,01
<b>Financial charges</b>			26 747,07
	654000 - Adverse exchange differences (D)		23 568,49
	657100 - Bank costs (D)		3 087,38
	658000 - Payment differences (negative) (D)		0,88
	659100 - Late-payment interest (D)		90,32
<b>Gain (loss) on ordinary activities before taxes</b>		(+)/(-)	161 111,38
<b>Transfer to tax free reserves</b>			6 694,00
	789000 - Transfers to tax-free reserves (C)		6 694,00
<b>Gain (loss) of the period</b>		(+)/(-)	167 805,38

ELPA REVENUE 2020

	<b>AstraZeneca</b>	€ 26.000,00	4,82%
	<b>AbbVie</b>	€ 22.727,27	4,21%
	<b>Adaptimmune</b>	€ 6.000,00	1,11%
	<b>Allergan</b>	€ 25.000,00	4,63%
	<b>Albireo</b>	€ 5.970,00	1,11%
	<b>Bayer</b>	€ 20.000,00	3,71%
	<b>BI</b>	€ 26.000,00	4,82%
	<b>BMS</b>	€ 28.484,69	5,28%
	<b>Boston Scientific</b>	€ 5.000,00	0,93%
	<b>CymaBay</b>	€ 5.500,00	1,02%
	<b>Genfit</b>	€ 5.000,00	0,93%
	<b>Gilead</b>	€ 182.557,50	33,82%
	<b>GLI</b>	€ 4.221,90	0,78%
	<b>IPSEN</b>	€ 20.000,00	3,71%
	<b>Mirium Pharma</b>	€ 2.980,00	0,55%
	<b>Norgine</b>	€ 11.000,00	2,04%
	<b>Novartis</b>	€ 9.286,78	1,72%
	<b>Roche</b>	€ 25.000,00	4,63%
Industry	<b>Sequana Medical</b>	€ 5.000,00	0,93%
	<b>Liverscreen</b>	€ 9.625,00	1,78%
	<b>Liverhope</b>	€ 9.625,00	1,78%
	<b>Microb-Predict</b>	€ 61.250,00	11,35%
	<b>Decision</b>	€ 17.500,00	3,24%
Non-industry	<b>Reimbursement/Other</b>	€ 6.003,16	1,11%
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>539.731,30 €</b>	<b>100%</b>